Katowice, 10.01.2024

The Zbigniew Juroszek Family Foundation

40-246 Katowice Porcelanowa Street 10 LEI: 259400E417HJWENRW87 (the "Notifier")

Unimot S.A.

Świerklańska Street 2a 47-120 Zawadzkie

Komisja Nadzoru Finansowego

Piękna Street 20 00-549 Warszawa via ePUAP

Subject: Notification of transactions in Unimot S.A. shares.

Zbigniew Juroszek Family Foundation with its seat in Katowice, ul. Porcelanowa 10, registered with the District Court in Piotrków Trybunalski, 1st Civil Division, under reg. no. FR 36/2023, holding tax identification number (NIP): 954-285-59-32, regon: 525364566, pursuant to art. 69 par. 1 pt. 1) and art. 69a par. 1 pt. 3) of the Act of 29.07.2005 on Public Offering, Conditions Governing the Introduction of Financial Instruments to Organised Trading, and Public Companies (Journal of Laws 2022.2554 t.j. of 09.12.2022, as amended, the "Act") notifies of the acquisition on 08.01.2024 149,900 shares in Unimot Spółka Akcyjna (the "Company") with ISIN number: PLUNMOT00013 (LEI: 259400QHBIl9NV5JQT83) which caused the Zbigniew Juroszek Family Foundation, together with the parent company and related parties, to exceed 5% of the total number of votes in Unimot S.A.

In this connection, we notify:

1 / Prior to the aforementioned transaction, the Zbigniew Juroszek Family Foundation held directly 243,445 shares in Unimot Spółka Akcyjna, representing a 2.97% interest in the share capital of that company and a 2.85% interest in the total number of votes in the company

2/ Following the conclusion of the aforementioned transaction, the Zbigniew Juroszek Family Foundation holds directly, as at Io.oi.2024, the following number of shares in Unimot Spółka Akcyjna and the number of votes attached to these shares:

_

Shareholder	Number of shares	Share in capital (%)	Number of votes	Share in votes
Fundacja Zbigniewa Juroszka Fundacja Rodzinna	393 345	4,80%	393 345	4,60%

3/ The Zbigniew Juroszek Family Foundation, together with its subsidiaries and its parent entity, Mr Zbigniew Juroszek, holds directly and indirectly the following number of shares in Unimot Spółka Akcyjna and the number of votes attached to those shares:

Shareholder	Number of shares	Share in capital (%)	Number of votes	Share in votes
The Zbigniew Juroszek Family Foundation	393 345	4,80%	393 345	4,60%
Juroszek Holding Sp. z o.o.	105 000	1,28%	105 000	1,23%
Zbigniew Juroszek	58 500	0,71%	58 500	0,68%
TOTAL	556 845	6,79%	556 845	6,51%

4/ There are no persons referred to in Article 87 (1) para. 3 lit. c of the Act.

5/ No financial instruments referred to in Article 6ęb(1)(1) and (2) of the Act.

Yours faithfully

Zbigniew Juroszek

Signature is valid

Document signed by Mr ZBIGNIEW JUROSZEK / Date: 2024.01.10 15:45:26

CET